This certificate shall only be copied 1 of 12 L. A. Brisk
in its entirety and without change  Certification Officer
UK Type Examination Certificate CML 21UKEX21289X Issue 0
United Kingdom Conformity Assessment
1 Product or Protective System Intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres
UKSI 2016:1107 (as amended) – Schedule 3A, Part 1
2 Equipment Valve Position Sensors type NCN3-F…-N… and PL...-F25…-N4..

in its entirety and without change                                                                                                       Version: 6.0 (MM)  Approval: Approved
Type key:
N   C   N  3   - F31K   - N4  - V16  - V16  - S   - Y…
N   …  … …  - …        - …   - …    - …    - …  - …
PL            …  - …        - …                         - …  - …
N   …  … …  - …        - …   - …    - …    - …  - …
PL             2
PL             3
N   …  … …  - F25      - …   - …                        - …
N   …  … …  - F25F    - …   - …                        - …
N   …  … …  - F31      - …   - …    - …             - …
N   …  … …  - F31K   - …   - …    - …             - …
PL             …  - F25      - …   - …    - …    - …  -
…  …  … …  - …        - N4  - …    - …             - …
…  …  … …  - …        - N5  - …    - …             - …
N   …  … …  - F25(F) - …                                  - …
N   …  … …  - F25(F) - …   - 123                      - …
N   …  … …  - F25(F) - …   - V1                       - …
N   …  … …  - F25(F) - …   - Y41364
N   …  … …  - F31      - …   - 123             - …
N   …  … …  - F31      - …   - K     - …             - …
N   …  … …  - F31      - …   - V1    - …             - …
N   …  … …  - F31      - …   - V16  - …             - …
N   …  … …  - F31      - …   - V18  - …             - …
N   …  … …  - F31K   - …                         - …  - …
N   …  … …  - F31K   - …   - K     - …    - …  - …
example
inductive Sensor
PCB version sensor
not ex-relevant
without valve circuit, without looping of shielding
one valve circuit, with looping of shielding
enclosure style: F25
enclosure style: F25F
enclosure style: F31
enclosure style: F31K
assembly of PCB with sensor NCN3-F25-N4…
electrical  output: N4: Namur: two separated
sensor circuits
electrical  output: N5: Namur: sensor circuits
combined
Blank: cable connection
beginning with a digit: cable connection details
V1 connector
connection header
beginning with a digit: cable connection details
system connection: cable
system connection: V1 connector
system connection: V16 connector
system connection: V18 connector
no valve connection
valve connection: cable entry at the side, thread
M12
  CML 21UKEX21289X
  Issue 0
This certificate shall only be copied                                      4 of 12                              UK Type Examination Certificate – Equipment
MM
in its entirety and without change                                                                                                       Version: 6.0 (MM)  Approval: Approved
N   …  … …  - F31K   - …   - V1    - …    - …  - …
N   …  … …  - F31K   - …   - B13 - …    - …  - …
N   …  … …  - F31K   - …   - B23 - …    - …  - …
N   …  … …  - F31      - …   - …    -                  - …
N   …  … …  - F31      - …   - …    - K              - …
N   …  … …  - F31      - …   - …    - V1            - …
N   …  … …  - F31      - …   - …    - V16          - …
N   …  … …  - F31K   - …   - …    -         - …  - …
N   …  … …  - F31K   - …   - …    - K     - …  - …
N   …  … …  - F31K   - …   - …    - V1    - …  - …
PL             …  - …        - …     …    - …    - K   - …